OrthoLine™ Medial Patella
Luxation (MPL) System
02  I  OrthoLine™ Medial Patella Luxation (MPL) System
OrthoLine™ Medial Patella Luxation (MPL) System
Introduction
The OrthoLine MPL plate system mimics the
anatomically designed tibial plateau leveling osteotomy
plates, with additional designs and features specifically

3.5 mm, broad
Plate
12  I  Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Plates
Product Description Item Number
1.6 mm MPL Locking Plates
MPL Locking Plates, titanium, left, 1.6 mm (a) VAR-3116MPL-L
MPL Locking Plates, titanium, right, 1.6 mm VAR-3116MPL-R
2.0 mm MPL Locking Plates
MPL Locking Plates, titanium, left, 2.0 mm (b) VAR-3120MPL-L
MPL Locking Plates, titanium, right, 2.0 mm VAR-3120MPL-R
2.4 mm MPL Locking Plates
MPL Locking Plates, titanium, left, 2.4 mm (c) VAR-3124MPL-L
MPL Locking Plates, titanium, right, 2.4 mm VAR-3124MPL-R
2.7 mm MPL Locking Plates
MPL Locking Plates, stainless steel, left,
2.7 mm (d)
VAR-3027MPL-L
MPL Locking Plates, stainless steel, right, 2.7 mm VAR-3027MPL-R
3.0 mm MPL Locking Plates
MPL Locking Plates, titanium, left, 3.0 mm (e) VAR-3130MPL-L
MPL Locking Plates, titanium, right, 3.0 mm VAR-3130MPL-R
3.5 mm MPL Locking Plates
MPL Locking Plates, stainless steel, small,
left, 3.5 mm (f)
VAR-3035SMMPL-L

(d)
(h)
Ordering Information  I  13
Product Description Item Number
3.5 mm Low-Profile Cortical, Locking, Stainless Steel
Low-profile cortical screw
3.5 mm × 16-60 mm
Sizes: 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 38,
40, 42, 44, 46, 48, 50, 52, 54, 56, 58, 60 mm
VAR-8835-16
to -60
Low-profile locking screw
3.5 mm × 16-60 mm
Sizes: 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 38,
40, 42, 44, 46, 48, 50, 52, 54, 56, 58, 60 mm
VAR-8835L-16
to -60
4.0 mm Low-Profile, Locking, Stainless Steel
Low-profile locking screw
4.0 mm × 18-60 mm
Sizes: 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 38, 40,
42, 44, 46, 48, 50, 52, 54, 56, 58, 60 mm
VAR-8840L-18
to -60
Instruments
Product Description Item Number
Drill bit, solid, AO, 1.1 mm (1.6 mm) VAR-4016D
Drill bit, solid, AO, 1.5 mm (2.0 mm) VAR-4020D
Drill bit, solid, AO, 1.8 mm (2.4 mm) VAR-4024D
Drill bit, solid, AO, 2.0 mm (2.7 mm) VAR-8944-20
Drill bit, solid, AO, 2.3 mm (3.0 mm) VAR-4030D
Drill bit, solid, AO, 2.8 mm (3.5 mm locking) VAR-4035D
Drill bit, solid, AO, 2.4 mm (3.5 mm cortical) VAR-8943-30
Drill bit, solid, AO, 3.5 mm (4.0 mm) VAR-4040D
Drill bit, solid, short, AO, 1.1 mm (1.6 mm) VAR-4016SD
Drill bit, solid, short, AO, 1.5 mm (2.0 mm) VAR-4020SD
Drill bit, solid, short, AO, 1.8 mm (2.4 mm) VAR-4024SD
Drill bit, solid, short, AO, 2.3 mm (3.0 mm) VAR-4030SD
Drill/depth guide, locking, 1.6 mm VAR-4016DG
Drill/depth guide, locking, 2.0 mm VAR-4020DG
Drill/depth guide, locking, 2.4 mm VAR-4024DG
Drill/depth guide, locking, 2.7 mm VAR-8950-07
Drill/depth guide, locking, 3.0 mm VAR-4030DG
Drill/depth guide, locking, 3.5 mm VAR-4035DG
Drill/depth guide, locking, 4.0 mm VAR-4040DG
Drill guide, 1.1 mm (1.6 mm) VAR-4016TDG
Tap/drill guide, 2.0 mm/1.5 mm (2.0 mm) VAR-4020TDG
Tap/drill guide, 2.4 mm/1.8 mm (2.4 mm) VAR-4024TDG
2.0 mm/3.0 mm nonlocking drill guide VAR-8943-31
Tap/drill guide, 3.0 mm/2.3 mm (3.0 mm) VAR-4030TDG
Drill guide (3.5 mm) VAR-8943-14
Drill guide, variable, 1.6 mm VAR-4016VDG
Drill guide, variable, 2.0 mm VAR-4020VDG
Drill guide, variable, 2.4 mm VAR-4024VDG
Drill guide, variable, 3.0 mm VAR-4030VDG
K-wire drill guide, 0.86 mm (1.6 mm/2.0 mm) VAR-4020KDG
K-wire drill guide, 1.14 mm (2.4 mm) VAR-4024KDG
K-wire drill guide, 1.14 mm (2.7 mm/3.0 mm) VAR-4030KDG
K-wire drill guide, 1.3 mm (3.5 mm) VAR-4035KDG
Bone tap, 2.0 mm VAR-4020T
Bone tap, 2.4 mm VAR-4024T
Bone tap, 2.7 mm VAR-4027T
Bone tap, 3.0 mm VAR-4030T
Product Description Item Number
Depth measuring device (1.6 mm/2.0 mm/2.4 mm) VAR-2024DD
Depth measuring device
(2.7 mm/3.0 mm/3.5 mm/4.0 mm)
VAR-8943-15
T6 driver (1.6 mm/2.0 mm) VAR-4020-01
T8 driver (2.4 mm) VAR-4024-01
T10 screwdriver (2.7 mm/3.0 mm) VAR-8944DH
T15 driver (3.5 mm/4.0 mm) VAR-8941DH
T6 screwdriver (1.6 mm/2.0 mm) VAR-4020-02

Termite forceps VAR-4000-20
Toothed reduction forceps, Kocher VAR-4000-21
14  I  Ordering Information
Suture Reference Chart
Plate Size Plate VetSuture Product Description
1.6 mm
VAR-R316 Polydioxanone 3-0, SH, TP, ½ C
VAR-R317 Polydioxanone 2-0, SH, TP, ½ C
2.0 mm
VAR-J8665 Polypropylene 3-0, FS-2, Rev Ctg, 3⁄8 C
2.4 mm
VAR-R334 Polydioxanone 0, CT-2, TP, ½ C
VAR-R340 Polydioxanone 0, CT-1, TP, ½ C
2.7 mm
VAR-R467 Polydioxanone 0, CP-1, Rev Ctg, ½ C
3.0 mm
VAR-R468 Polydioxanone 1, CP-1, Rev Ctg, ½ C
3.5 mm  (small)
3.5 mm (standard)
3.5 mm (broad)
Ordering Information  I  15
Sets, Cases, and Caddies
Image Product Description Item Number
OrthoLine™ system case
(36.83 cm x 20.32 cm x 9.53 cm)
VAR-4000GC
Generic case insert VAR-4000GC-01
1.6 mm Screw caddy VAR-3016SC-01
2.0 mm Screw caddy VAR-3020SC-01
2.4 mm Screw caddy VAR-3024SC-01
16  I  Ordering Information
Image Product Description Item Number
2.7 mm Screw caddy VAR-4027SC-01
3.0 mm Screw caddy VAR-3030SC-01
3.5 mm/4.0 mm Screw caddy VAR-4035SC-02
Bending plug caddy VAR-4000BPC
TPLO set w/ instruments, 2.0 mm/2.4 mm VAR-402024S
Ordering Information  I  17
Image Product Description Item Number
TPLO set w/ instruments, 2.7 mm VAR-4027S
TPLO set w/ instruments, 3.0 mm VAR-4030S
TPLO set w/ instruments, 3.5 mm VAR-4035S
18  I  Notes
Notes
Notes
Notes  I  19